FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
8
2
3
4

integrated circuits may be more susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT TERMINATION RESISTOR VBB PART NUMBER (1) PART MARKING PACKAGE
LVDS No Yes SN65LVDS100D DL100 SOIC
LVDS No Yes SN65LVDS100DGK AZK MSOP
LVDS Yes No SN65LVDT100D DE100 SOIC
LVDS Yes No SN65LVDT100DGK AZL MSOP
LVPECL No Yes SN65LVDS101D DL101 SOIC
LVPECL No Yes SN65LVDS101DGK AZM MSOP
LVPECL Yes No SN65LVDT101D DE101 SOIC
LVPECL Yes No SN65LVDT101DGK BAF MSOP
(1) Add the suffix R for taped and reeled carrier (i.e. SN65LVDS100DR).
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted
UNIT
VCC Supply voltage range (2) –0.5 V to 4 V
IBB VBB Output current ±0.5 mA